October 2007
LM27965
Dual Display White LED Driver with I2C Compatible
Brightness Control
General Description
The LM27965 is a highly integrated charge-pump-based du-
al-display LED driver. The device can drive up to 9 LEDs in
parallel with a total output current of 180mA. Regulated inter-

9, 18, DAP GND Ground
8, 11 NC No Connect
Ordering Information
Order Information I2C Compatible Chip Address Package Supplied As
LM27965SQ 0x36
SQA24 LLP
1000 Units, Tape & Reel
LM27965SQX 0x36 4500 Units, Tape & Reel
LM27965SQ-M 0x38 1000 Units, Tape & Reel
LM27965SQX-M 0x38 4500 Units, Tape & Reel
www.national.com 2
L
M
2